U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 700? MAR 15 PM 12: 3.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
U.S. Cotton, LLC FINANCE SECTION	Name: Aetna Felt Corporation	
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2401 W. Emaus Avenue	
☐ Corporation-State-Texas		
\blacksquare Other Limited Liability Company $3 - 15 - \partial Z$	City/State/Zip: Allentown, PA 18103	
	☐ Individual ☐ Association	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
2. 2. 4	☐ Corporation-State-New Jersey	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Other	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation Is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
□ Other –	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □•Yes ☑ ?	
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/844,212; 75/865,817	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 2	
Michael R. Schulman Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Dallas, Texas 75201-6776	≰ Enclosed	
	Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charge or credited to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>01-2728</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
- a. A.		
$\gamma / M \Delta L$		
Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing Rignature	03/15/02 Date	
Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing Signature	03/15/02 Date	

90738:68961 : DALLAS : 1001028.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002477 FRAME: 0264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Cotton, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Trademarks") listed on the attached Exhibit 1, and

WHEREAS, Aetna Felt Corporation, a <u>New fersey</u> corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Except as expressly warranted in that certain letter agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated January 18, 2002, pursuant to which certain assets of Assignor are to be sold to Assignee, Trademarks are assigned hereunder "as is" without any warranties, express or implied. Without limitation of the foregoing, Assignor specifically does not warrant that the Trademark will enable Assignee to obtain increased revenues from its use of the Trademarks or that the Trademarks will not cause any loss, damage, or injury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 30th day of January, 2002.

U.S. COTTON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: !

ANTHOM THOMA

Title:

PREMIEN /CEO

On this <u>30</u> day of January, 2002, personally appeared Anthony Thony, to me known and known to me to be <u>Actual ICEO</u> of U.S. Cotton, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing trademark assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Angela Kaufman
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NETV AIENCO
My Commission Expires: 3 27 03

27/03

My Commission expires:

-2-

90738:80694 : DALLAS : 999011.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002477 FRAME: 0266

EXHIBIT 1

to

U.S. Cotton Trademark Assignment

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Advanced Comfort	75\844,212	11/10/1999
Therapy For Your Feet	75\865,817	12/7/1999

-3-

90738:80694 : DALLAS : 999011.1

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002477 FRAME: 0267